TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Healthcare Group LP		102/17/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Sherwood Services, AG		02/17/2006	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integra CI
Street Address:	Road 402 Km 1.2
City:	Anasco
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00610
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1412194	CUSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)275-1082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-936-6847

Email: eva.tan@integra-ls.com

Correspondent Name: Eva Tan

Address Line 1: 311 Enterprise Drive

Address Line 2: Integra LifeSciences Corporation Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RADIONICS-CUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Tan
Signature:	/Eva Tan/

900054056 **REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0733**

Date:	07/25/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=CUSA trademark assignment#page:	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT by and between Tyco Healthcare Group LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, and Sherwood Services, AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR", and Integra CI, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in certain U.S. and foreign marks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, including the goodwill of the company symbolized by the marks and registrations, said marks, registered trademarks and trademark applications being listed in Exhibits A-1 and A-2 attached hereto and referred to herein as the "TRADEMARKS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE (or an affiliate of ASSIGNEE) have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 7, 2005, under which ASSIGNOR is obligated to assign to ASSIGNEE said TRADEMARKS, and ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to acknowledge that assignment with a recordable document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Closing (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the company symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the effective date of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the TRADEMARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, maintaining, renewing, sustaining, or enforcing the TRADEMARKS in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording, and maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said TRADEMARKS in the United States and throughout the world.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not granted to any other or others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any registrations granted for said TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the TRADEMARKS.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0736

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT on the date written below:

Tyco Healthcare Group LP
By: JAHMAN
Printed Name: John H. Masterson
Title: Vice President
Date:
Sherwood Services, AG
By:
Printed Name: John H. Masterson
Title: as Attorney in fact
Date:
Before me, the undersigned, this Today of February 2006, personally appeared John Masterson, known to me to be the person who subscribed to the foregoing instrument on behalf of Tyco Healthcare Group LP and Sherwood Services, AG, respectively, and acknowledged the same for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed. Luane E. Haddy (notary)
My commission expires: 3-22-2007
SUZANNE E. GADDY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Mar 22, 2007

Schedule 8.2.6(c)(iii) Exhibit A-1

Active Trademarks (CUSA)

CEM US COMMMON LAW Examplement ALZ/1982 CUSA FR Registered 625666 4/2/1982 CUSA IT Registered 33603C/82 4/15/1982 CUSA JP Registered 1995/084633 8/18/1985 CUSA PL Registered 2100436 7/16/1991 CUSA UA Registered 62643 7/16/1991 CUSA UA Registered 62643 7/16/1991 CUSA UA Registered 584520 2/24/1986 CUSA UN Registered 7/3099 9/14/1998 CUSA EXCEL AU Registered 9/14/1998 9/14/1998 CUSA EXCEL AT Registered 9/15/1998 9/11/1998 CUSA EXCEL BX Registered 9/15/1998 9/11/1998 CUSA EXCEL GA Registered 9/15/1998 9/11/1998 CUSA EXCEL FR Registered 9/15/1998 9/11/1998 CUSA EXC	Trademark Status	Wiem Wirmser	IIII na Data	Registration Number	Pagistration pate	
FR Registered 625666 DE Registered 31083/10 JP Registered 1995/084633 PL Registered 1995/084633 SK Registered 2100436 SK Registered 62643 UA Registered 139310 US Registered 861759 VN Registered 773099 L AU Registered 923165 BX Registered 987750633 9 CA Registered 98/750633 9 FR Registered 39853043.2 9 PE Registered Registered 98/750633 9	COMMON LAW					
DE Registered 31083/10 JP Registered 33603C/82 PL Registered 1995/084633 PL Registered 2100436 SK Registered 62643 UA Registered 62643 US Registered 681759 VN Registered 773099 L AU Registered 923165 BX Registered 890052 9 CA Registered 98/750633 9 FR Registered 39853043.2 9 PE Registered Registered 98/750633 9 T PE Registered 39853043.2 9		625666	4/2/1982	120027	4/2/1982	CUSA
IT Registered 33603C/82 PL Registered 1995/084633 PL Registered 2100436 SK Registered 62643 UA Registered 139310 US Registered 861759 UN Registered 773099 L AU Registered BX Registered 923165 CA Registered 890052 FR Registered 98/750633 FR Registered 39853043.2 DE Registered RR98C005250 IT Registered RR98C005250	and the second s	1083/10	4/2/1982	1042219		CUSA
JP Registered 1995/084633 PL Registered Z100436 SK Registered 62643 UA Registered 139310 GB Registered 861759 US Registered 584520 VN Registered 773099 L AU Registered 923165 BX Registered 923165 9 CA Registered 890052 9 FR Registered 33853043.2 9 IT Registered Registered 80005250 11	And the residence of the second secon	1603C/82	4/15/1982	414287	4/15/1982	CUSA
PL Registered Z100436 SK Registered 62643 UA Registered 139310 GB Registered 861759 US Registered 584520 VN Registered 773099 L AU Registered 923165 BX Registered 890052 9 CA Registered 98/750633 9 FR Registered 39853043.2 9 IT Registered RM98C005250 11	The state of the s	95/084633	8/18/1995	4116460	2/2/1998	CUSA
SK Registered 62643 UA Registered 139310 GB Registered 861759 US Registered 584520 VN Registered 11640 L AU Registered 773099 BX Registered 923165 9 CA Registered 98/750633 9 FR Registered 98/750633 9 DE Registered Registered 1 T Registered Registered 1 T Registered Registered 1	Andreas de la companya de la company	100436	7/5/1991	73673	7/5/1991	CUSA
UA Registered 139310 GB Registered 861759 US Registered 584520 L AU Registered 773099 L AT Registered AM5741/98 BX Registered 923165 CA Registered 98/750633 FR Registered 98/750633 DE Registered 39853043.2 T TRegistered Registered		62643	7/10/1991	174274	7/10/1991	CUSA
GB Registered 861759 US Registered 584520 L AU Registered 773099 L AT Registered AM5741/98 BX Registered 923165 CA Registered 98/750633 FR Registered 98/750633 DE Registered 39853043.2 T Registered Registered		139310	7/9/1991	encontrol construction and an artistic construction and an artistic construction and artistic co	7/9/1991	CUSA
US Registered 584520 VN Registered 11640 L AU Registered 773099 L AT Registered AM5741/98 BX Registered 923165 CA Registered 98/750633 FR Registered 98/750633 DE Registered 39853043.2 T TR Registered Registered		161759	3/18/1964	861759	3/18/1978	CUSA
VN Registered 11640 L AU Registered 773099 L AT Registered AM5741/98 BX Registered 923165 CA Registered 890052 FR Registered 98/750633 DE Registered 39853043.2 TT Registered RR98C005250		84520	2/24/1986	1412194	10/7/1986	CUSA
L AU Registered 773099 BX Registered 923165 CA Registered 890052 FR Registered 98/750633 DE Registered 39853043.2 IT Registered RM98C005250		11640	3/19/1993	9940	3/19/1993	CUSA
AT Registered AM5741/98 BX Registered 923165 CA Registered 890052 FR Registered 98/750633 DE Registered 39853043.2 IT Registered RM98C005250		73099	9/14/1998	773099	9/14/1998	CUSA
BX Registered 923165 CA Registered 890052 FR Registered 98/750633 DE Registered 39853043.2 IT Registered RM98C005250		5741/98	9/15/1998	179143	11/24/1998	CUSA
CA Registered 890052 FR Registered 98/750633 DE Registered 39853043.2 IT Registered RM98C005250		23165	9/15/1998	639318	5/6/1999	CUSA
- FR Registered 98/750633 - DE Registered 39853043.2 - IT Registered RM98C005250		90052	9/11/1998	549700	8/10/2001	CUSA
DE Registered 39853043.2 IT Registered RM98C005250	S.F. Patrickely		9/21/1998	98/750633	3/5/1999	CUSA
- IT Registered RM98C005250	≅anıpar.	-	9/15/1998	39853043	1/28/1999	CUSA
			0/22/1998	847967	6/8/2001	CUSA
CUSA EXCEL JP Registered 10-79415 9/16/1998		A	9/16/1998	4333362	11/12/1999	CUSA

8/24/2005

Schedule 8.2.6(c)(iii) Exhibit A-1

Active Trademarks (CUSA)

ite Line	_ ರ	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	CUSA	2000
-Recistration Date	3/5/1999	6/9/2000	3/4/1999	9/22/1998	OPPORT CAMEN THE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	A VINNA VALLA VALLA BARTIT BARTI BARTITA CALLA CAL	And the second primary of the designation between the second primary and the second primary		After the first to the same to territory the same of the same same same same same same same sam	11/24/1998	5/6/1999	1/25/2000	12/16/1998	6/30/1999	3/5/1999	12/22/1998	6/8/2001	11/12/1999	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
* Registration . Number	2185654	338298	459319	2177841	r bûr en û ker bereste de ker û ker û berês û die û berês û die û berês û die û berês û die û bûn kerês û die û	index for the state of the stat	中央のできた。 1970年 - 1970年 - 197	art Col Julia Nagligoran descriatives un acceptable às l'ampropére varme est-contrar accept	- Andrifestal was the designated major Appropriate National COLDIAL/FOT Law trades	179142	638882	TMA522185	VR199804337	214664	98/750629	39853015	847965	4333364	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
FIIIng Date		9/15/1998	9/15/1998	9/22/1998			The same of the sa	A CALL THE REAL PROPERTY AND A CALL THE PARTY AND A	And the state of t	9/15/1998	9/15/1998	9/11/1998	9/14/1998	9/14/1998	9/21/1998	9/15/1998	10/22/1998	9/16/1998	
Application Number	2185654	98-06904	07594/1998	2177841	AND	and the second control of the second control	EZONY TRANSKY MINISTERATURA BANKARA KRANSKY KRANSKY KRANSKY KRANSKY KRANSKY KRANSKY KRANSKY KRANSKY KRANSKY KR	erivania, kontaktora karamenta ende amenta kena karamenta karamenta karamenta karamenta karamenta karamenta ka	ore will depend the season of the state of the	AM5740/98	923163	890051	VA199803951	T199803029	98/750629	39853015.7	RM98C005248	10-79418	
Tradomark Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	COMMON LAW	Registered													
Country	ES.	SE	НО	GB	ns	US	SN	SN	ns	AT	BX	CA	DK	Œ	Æ	DE		J.	
Trademark Name	CUSA EXCEL	CUSA EXCEL	CUSA EXCEL	CUSA EXCEL	CUSA PFT	CUSALap	CUSAPak	MacroTip	MicroTip	PRECISIONTIP									

8/24/2005

Schedule 8.2.6(c)(iii) Exhibit A-1

Active Trademarks (CUSA)

n

8/24/2005